
From: rgeller@appliedplanning.com
To: "Jennifer Gilbert"; cray@appliedplanning.com
Subject: FW: SCH No. 2017101024
Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2018 11:10:39 AM

FYI
 

From: Eric Norris <Enorris@eastvaleca.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 3, 2018 11:09 AM
To: Christine Donoghue <Christine.Donoghue@mbakerintl.com>; Ross Geller
<rgeller@appliedplanning.com>
Cc: Erica Vega <evega@bwslaw.com>; Kanika Kith <kkith@eastvaleca.gov>
Subject: FW: SCH No. 2017101024
 
For the Merge files.
 
Eric Norris
Planning services provided through Michael Baker International
City of Eastvale
12363 Limonite Ave., Suite 910
Eastvale, CA 91752
www.EastvaleCA.gov
951.361.0900 office
530.574.4875 cell
 
Facebook l Twitter
 
Community ~ Pride ~ Prosperity
 
Please note that email correspondence with the City of Eastvale, along with attachments, may be
subject to the California Public Records Act, and therefore may be subject to disclosure unless
otherwise exempt.
 
 
 

From: "Fossum, Larry (TRBL)" <lfossum@aguacaliente.net>
Date: Tuesday, July 3, 2018 at 10:37 AM
To: Eric Norris <Enorris@eastvaleca.gov>
Subject: SCH No. 2017101024
 
Dear Eric:
 
A records check of the Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians Tribal Historic Preservation Office’s
cultural registry revealed that this project is not located within the Tribe’s Traditional Use Area. Therefore,
we defer to other tribes in the area. This letter shall conclude our consultation efforts.
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Cordially,
 
Larry Fossum
On behalf of Patricia Garcia-Plotkin
Director of Historic Preservation
Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians
 
The information contained in this message may be privileged and confidential and protected from
disclosure. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or an employee or agent
responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message and
deleting it from your computer


